PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame Execution Date				
Sridhar Varadarajan 12/09/2008							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Satyam Com	Satyam Computer Services Limited					
Street Address:	Mayfair Cent	Mayfair Centre, S P Road					
City:	Secunderaba	Secunderabad					
State/Country:	INDIA	INDIA					
Postal Code:	: 500 003						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 125		12501	1771				
Application Number: 12501771 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2							
Fax Number:	x Number: (202)344-8300						
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00		
Phone: 202-344-4000			nable com		\$7		
Email: kajohnson@venable.com Correspondent Name: Jeffri A. Kaminksi					СН		
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385							
Address Line 2: Venable, LLP							
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			31446-271454				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffri A. Kaminski				
Total Attachments: 3 source=271454_Assignment#page1.tif source=271454_Assignment#page2.tif source=271454_Assignment#page3.tif							

WHEREAS SRIDHAR VARADARAJAN

hereinafter (collectively) refer	red to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to
ENTERPRISE BLACK B	OX SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA CENTERS
 said application to be filed in [] said Provisional application Application Number [] said application having been 	for which said tion for United States Letter Patent to be prepared, or said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; a the United States Patent and Trademark Office; having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, given _; filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, and given , the United States of America having been designated.
AND WHEREAS	SATYAM COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED
	OF MAYFAIR CENTRE, S P ROAD

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

BANGALORE - 560 011

NOW THIS WITNESSTH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising form or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any such patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same , if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this <u>9th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2008

ASSIGNOR: WITNESS: Signature: VSI clhh Signature: Fridyc Popalar. Name : SRIVIDYA GOPALAN SRIDHAR VARADARAJAN Name Name Address : #4/84, 8th MAIN Address : 437, SARAGWAMH, NAGAR VIJAYANAGAR EXTON 3rd BLOCK BANGALORE INDIA 500040 JAYANAGAR EAST WITNESS: Amilyupeomi BANGALORE. 560011 Signature: Name : AMIT IND/A THAWANI Address : FLAT NO 505, MADHUBAM APTS, HOSUR RD, ADUGODI, BANGALORE PATEN AR6,2008.8 PATENTE OO 30

REEL: 022953 FRAME: 0163

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Title:

EXECUTED, this	day of	,2008
ASSIGNOR:		WITNESS:
Signature: Name : Address :		Signature: Name : Address :
		WITNESS:
		Signature: Name : Address :
EXECUTED, this	day of	,2008
ASSIGNOR:		WITNESS:
Signature: Name : Address :		Signature: Name : Address :
		WITNESS:
		Signature: Name : Address :
EXECUTED, this	day of	,2008
ASSIGNOR:		WITNESS:
Signature: Name : Address :		Signature: Name : Address :
		WITNESS:
		Signature: Name : Address :
		·

PATENT REEL: 022953 FRAME: 0164

ARQ2008-8

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Title:

EXECUTED, thisday of	,2008
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:	
Name :	Name :
Address :	Address :
	WATERCO
	WITNESS:
	Signature:
	Name :
	Address :
	2000
EXECUTED, this day of	,2008
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:	
Name :	Name :
Address :	Address :
	WITNESS:
	Signature:
	Name :
	Address :
EXECUTED, thisday of	,2008
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name :	Name :
Address :	Address :
·	WITNESS.
	WITNESS:
	Signature:
	Name :
	Address :

AR42008-8

RECORDED: 07/14/2009

Page 3 of 3